

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS LODGING NO. 18896 OF 2022

Kroll Trustee Services Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Aeon (imo No. 9576818)RESPONDENT

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shyam Kapadia,
Mr. Rushabh Saxena and Raghvendra Desai i/b Bose and Mitra
for Plaintiff

None for Defendant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A. K. MENON J

DATE : 16th June, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/06/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)