

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY & VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO.18896 OF 2022

Kroll Trustee Services Limited ...Plaintiff
vs.
MV Aeon (IMO 9576818) ...Defendant

Mr. Raghvendra Desai i/b.Bose & Mitra & Co., for the Plaintiff

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : AUGUST 10, 2022

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on production board.
2. Time to remove the office objection stands extended by two weeks.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)