

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS NO. 41 OF 2022

Kroll Trustee Services Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

M. V. Aeon (imo No. 9576818)RESPONDENT

Mr. Prasad Pratap a/w Raghvendra Desai i/b Bose & Mitra &
Co. for Plaintiff.

Mr. Prasad Kamthe i/b Crawford Bayley & Co. for Applicant.

Ms Neha Bhosale with Ms. Disha Parekh, Ms. Anisha Didwania
Ms. Laweena Tejwani i/by NDB Law for Applicant in IAL
38845 of 2022.

Ramjay Narayan a/w Isha Sawant i/b Ashwin Shanker for
Applicants in IA/4649/2022.

Mr. Yazdi P. Jijina i/by Mulla and Mulla and Craigie Blunt and
Caroe, for Defendant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 25th April, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/06/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)