

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.360 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.55 OF 2022**

**ZUBAIR ASLAM JERRY )...APPLICANT**

**V/s.**

**SALE PROCEEDS OF M T AEON )...RESPONDENT**

**WITH  
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.41 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4907 OF 2022  
IN  
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.41 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4651 OF 2022  
IN  
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.41 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4649 OF 2022  
IN  
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.41 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.2 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3703 OF 2024  
IN  
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.2 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1764 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.2 OF 2023**

Mr.Navroz Seervai, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms.Neha Bhosale, Ms.Disha Parekh i/by NDB Law, Advocate for the Plaintiff in Commercial Admiralty Suit No.2 of 2023 and for the Applicant in IA(L)/1764/2025 and for the Defendant no.2 in IA/4907/2022.

Mr.Abhishek Khare i/by Khare Legal Chambers, Advocate for the Plaintiff in COMAS/55/2022.

Mr.Rishabh Saxena a/w. Mr.Ishan C. i/by Bose & Mitra & Co., Advocate for the Applicant / Original Plaintiff.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2025**

**PC. :**

1. Mr.Rishabh Saxena, learned Counsel, appearing for the Plaintiff in Commercial Admiralty Suit No.41 of 2022 submits that Mr.Prashant Pratap, who leads him in the matter, is unwell.

2. Mr.Navroz Seervai, learned Senior Counsel, who appears for the Plaintiff in Commercial Admiralty Suit No.2 of 2023 had also expressed his difficulty earlier in the day.

3. The other learned Counsel have no objection.

4. Accordingly, at the joint request of the learned Counsel, list on **2<sup>nd</sup> May 2025.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**